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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Benfer David W Contact Title Product Compliance Engineer for
DND

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2016-04-11 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

787928-7 Amount 14906.7952494 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

68 50SR R/A
RECPT,REDESI
GN

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) does not meet EU RoHS requirements and is not under exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is NOT eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0615 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 68 50SR R/A
PIN SPACER

1.0 661.5 mg

Material 2 PPA-GF33 1.0 661.5 mg

Substance 3 Benzene,
ethenyl-,
homopolymer,
brominated

Supplier 88497-56-7 23.3 1.0 154.1295 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.5 1.0 9.9225 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 35.2 1.0 232.848 mg

Substance 3 Antimonate
(SbO31-),
sodium (1:1)

Supplier 15432-85-6 3.9 1.0 25.7985 mg

Substance 3 Talc
(Mg3H2(SiO3)
4)

Supplier 14807-96-6 0.3 1.0 1.9845 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,6-
hexanediamine
and
hexanedioic
acid

Supplier 25776-72-1 34.5 1.0 228.2175 mg

Substance 3 Calcium oxide
(CaO)

Supplier 1305-78-8 0.4 1.0 2.646 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.9 1.0 5.9535 mg

Sub-Item 1 BOARDLOCK,
STRIP,
PLATED

2.0 136.3 mg

Material 2 Brass 2.0 127.7 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 2.0 0.001277 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 28.0225 2.0 35.78473 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 2.0 0.06385 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.01277 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 2.0 0.06385 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 0.1277 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 71.5 2.0 91.3055 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.001277 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.01277 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 6.385E-4 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 2.0 0.2554 mg



Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 2.0 0.006385 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 2.0 0.06385 mg

Material 2 Tin-Lead Plate 2.0 5.4 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 13.0 2.0 0.702 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 86.5 2.0 4.671 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.5 2.0 0.027 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 2.0 3.2 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 2.0 0.0064 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.0032 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 2.0 3.1904 mg

Sub-Item 1 68 50SR BD
RCPT
SHELL,PLTD,L
P

1.0 1186.2 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 95.3 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.0953 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 95.0141 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.1906 mg

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 23.9 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.0239 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 23.8761 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 1.0 1067.0 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.08 1.0 0.8536 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.01067 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.5 1.0 5.335 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.1067 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.2 1.0 2.134 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.8875 1.0 1055.12963 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.025 1.0 0.26675 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.025 1.0 0.26675 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.01067 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.1067 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 1.067 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 0.5335 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.1067 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 1.067 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.005335 mg

Sub-Item 1 68 50SR BRKT
RTA
RCPT,PLTD

1.0 6566.146935 mg

Material 2 Zinc Alloy 1.0 6442.0 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.08 1.0 5.1536 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.035 1.0 2.2547 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.6442 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.06442 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.0020 1.0 0.12884 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.05 1.0 3.221 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.02 1.0 1.2884 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.1 1.0 6.442 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 6.442 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 3.221 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.6442 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 95.2145 1.0 6133.71809 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 4.3 1.0 277.006 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.02 1.0 1.2884 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0030 1.0 0.19326 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.03221 mg



Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0040 1.0 0.25768 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 41.320478 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.04132048 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 41.19652 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.08264096 mg

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 82.826457 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.08282646 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 82.74363 mg

Sub-Item 1 50SR RT
ANGLE
CONT,PAIR,P
LTD

34.0 145.1278916 mg

Material 2 Tin-Lead Plate 34.0 1.201204 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 13.0 34.0 0.15616 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 86.5 34.0 1.03904 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.5 34.0 0.00600602 mg

Material 2 Phos Bronze 34.0 142.325721 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 94.6985 34.0 134.78032 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 34.0 0.02846514 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 34.0 0.01423257 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 4.5 34.0 6.40466 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 34.0 0.00711629 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 34.0 0.14233 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 34.0 0.01423257 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 34.0 0.00142326 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.3 34.0 0.42698 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.1 34.0 0.14233 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 34.0 0.14233 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 34.0 0.00711629 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 34.0 0.07116286 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 34.0 0.14233 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 34.0 7.1163E-4 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 34.0 1.594084 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 34.0 0.00318817 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 34.0 0.00159408 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 34.0 1.5893 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 34.0 0.0068826 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 34.0 0.00686195 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 34.0 2.06478E-5 mg

Sub-Item 1 68 50SR R/A
RCPT HSG

1.0 1286.0 mg

Material 2 PPA-GF33 1.0 1286.0 mg

Substance 3 Benzene,
ethenyl-,
homopolymer,
brominated

Supplier 88497-56-7 23.3 1.0 299.638 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.5 1.0 19.29 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 35.2 1.0 452.672 mg

Substance 3 Antimonate
(SbO31-),
sodium (1:1)

Supplier 15432-85-6 3.9 1.0 50.154 mg

Substance 3 Talc
(Mg3H2(SiO3)
4)

Supplier 14807-96-6 0.3 1.0 3.858 mg



Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,6-
hexanediamine
and
hexanedioic
acid

Supplier 25776-72-1 34.5 1.0 443.67 mg

Substance 3 Calcium oxide
(CaO)

Supplier 1305-78-8 0.4 1.0 5.144 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.9 1.0 11.574 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

